

KITCHENS BY FOREMAN

To: Project:

DPR CONSTRUCTION, INC Sensys Diagnostics

Item	n Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
1	1 ea	WORK TABLE Duray/J F Duncan Industries, Inc Model No. CUSTOM S/S WORK TALBE 6'-6" X 2'-0". PER PLANS & SPECS.	\$1,592.50	\$1,592.50
2	1 ea	WALL SHELF	\$487.50	\$487.50
		Duray/J F Duncan Industries, Inc Model No. CUSTOM S/S WALL MOUNTED WALL SHELF 6'-6" X 12" W/ KNIFE BRACKETS. PER PLANS & SPECS.		
3	1 ea	WORK TABLE	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00
		Duray/J F Duncan Industries, Inc Model No. CUSTOM S/S WORK TABLE 5'-0" X 2'-0". PER PLANS & SPECS.		
4	2 ea	WALL SHELF	\$357.50	\$715.00
		Duray/J F Duncan Industries, Inc Model No. CUSTOM S/S WALL MOUNTED SHELF 5'-10" X 12" W/ KNIFE BRACKETS. PER PLANS & SPECS.		
5	1 ea	ICE BIN	\$1,013.69	\$1,013.69
		Manitowoc Model No. B-420 ICE BIN: PER PLANS & SPECS		
6	1 ea	ICE MAKER	\$2,934.95	\$2,934.95
		Manitowoc Model No. IY-0524A-161 ICE MAKER: HALF DICE CUBE: PER PLANS & SPECS		
6.1	🤦 1 ea	WATER FILTER ASSEMBLY	\$226.98	\$226.98
	2500	Everpure Model No. EV932401		
	- Paragraphic Para	INSURICE Single-i20002 System, 9,000 gallon capacity, 1.67 gpm flow rate, 0.5-micron precoat filtration (1) I20002 Cartridge, with self-		
		contained scale inhibitor feed, for cubers up to 750 lbs/day or flakers		
		up to 1,500 lbs/day, pressure gauge, flushing valve		
7	3 ea	HAND SINK	\$801.13	\$2,403.39

Initial: _____

Advance Tabco Model No. 7-PS-80 Hand Sink, wall model, 14" wide x 10" front-to-back x 5" deep bowl, 20 gauge 304 series stainless steel, splash mounted faucet, lever drain with overflow, P-trap, soap & towel dispenser, wall bracket, NSF, cCSAus
 Sell Total

 1tem
 Qtyea
 UTENSIL SINK
 Description
 \$3,64000
 \$3,640.00

Duray/J F Duncan Industries, Inc Model No. CUSTOM

Initial: _____

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$4,238.14
15	1 ea		\$1,381.29	\$1,381.29
		Vitamix Model No. 36019		
		(VM0145) The Quiet One [™] , on-counter, electronic touch pad controls	,	
jje:	=3) =-8	48 oz. (1.4 liter) high-impact clear/stackable Advance container, with Advance blade assembly and lid, removable compact cover, (34)		
		programs, 3-peak HP, cULus, NSF, RoHS, CE (Note: Standard 64 oz./2.0) [
		container cannot be used with the compact cover)	, _	
	1 ea	3 years warranty on motor base parts and 1 year warranty on labor		
	1 ea	120v, 50-60Hz, 15 amps, standard		
 16		DROP-IN ICE BIN	\$612.14	\$612.14
10	1 60	Delfield Model No. 305	Ç012.14	Ş012.14
*	4	Ice Bin/Chest, with cover, drop-in design, 45 pound ice capacity, 21-		
		1/4" x 15-1/4" x 13", NSF		
	1 ea	NOTE: Freight quotes are only valid from Delfield		
17	1 ea	ESPRESSO CAPPUCCINO MACHINE	\$13,104.00	\$13,104.00
		Schaerer USA Model No. AMBIENTE 15 SO DUO PS		
		(40671) Ambiente Espresso Machine, super-automatic, dual boilers,		
	3	auto shut-off steam wand with built-in tem sensor, heats up to 32		
		oz./1 liter of milk per min., up to 120 shots per hour, push-button		
		operation, automatic grinding, tamping & shot dispensing, digital		
		display, dual integrated grinders/hoppers, 5 min. automated cleaning		
		cycle, 208v, 1-ph, 30 amp (actual max load: 24 amp), drain line required, CE, UL, NSF		
	1 ea	Prepayment required unless other payment terms have been extended.		
	1 ea	1 year parts and labor warranty, includes 2 preventative maintance visits, standard (USA only)		
	1 ea	One (1) install/startup visit included; additional visits will incur extra charges.		
	1 ea	Shipping charge	\$357.50	\$357.50
	1 ea	Cuno 4350 complete	\$456.46	\$456.46
		Bean hopper extension	\$167.82	\$167.82
		• •	ITEM TOTAL:	\$14,085.78
18	1 ea		\$3,835.00	\$3,835.00
		Duray/J F Duncan Industries, Inc Model No. CUSTOM	, -,	, -,
		S/S COFFEE BAR COUNTER ASSEMBLY. PER ADDENDUM #1 CABINET -		
		NIC.		
18.1	1 ea	COFFEE BAR COUNTER ASSEMBLY	\$8,736.00	\$8,736.00
		DAY STAR INDUSTRIES Model No. CUSTOM	, -,	, -,
		MILLWORK COFFEE BAR COUNTER ASSEMBLY . PER PLANS & SPECS.		
18.2	1 ea	COFFEE BAR	\$13,507.00	\$13,507.00
		Marble City Company Model No. CUSTOM	+ 10,007.00	+ 10,007.00
		SS-1, 3cm , 1 1/4" CAMBRIA 65 x 132, COLOR "WHITEHALL". 4" BACK		
19	1 ea	SPLASH. AMBIENT DISPLAY CASE	\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00
± <i>J</i>	1 00	AMBIENT DISTERT CROE	70, 1 33.00	
				Initial:

Description Sell Item Qty RPI Industries Model No. VIDD3-27-R-SQ Vienna Dry Display, 44-1/4" L, countertop, full service, squared tilt-out front glass, removable tempered glass side panels, top canopy light, (2) adjustable tempered glass shelves, stainless steel exterior, hinged rear see-thru access doors, ETL, NSF 1 ea 1 year limited warranty standard 1 ea 115v/60/1-ph, 1.0 amps, NEMA 5-15P, 8' cord 3 ea LED lighting, per shelf/per canopy \$241.02 \$723.06 **ITEM TOTAL:** \$7,158.06 20 1 ea P.O.S. REGISTER NIC Model No. BY OWNER NIKEC - BY OWNER- P.O.S. REGISTER. 21 1 ea SNEEZE GUARD ASSEMBLY \$2,059.20 \$2,059.20 BSI Model No. NA-2500-2 SNEEZE GUARD ASSEMBLY: "U" SHAPED 22' X 30' X 22", PER PLANS & **SPECIFICATIONS** 22 \$655.20 1 ea AIR CURTAIN \$655.20 Mars Air Systems Model No. LPN242-1UA-OB LoPro Series 2 Air Curtain, NSF Certified, for 42" wide door, Unheated, 115v/60/1-ph, Obsidian Black powder coated cabinet (Standard Production Color), cETLus, CE, NSF 1 ea 5 year parts warranty, standard 1 ea Options WITHOUT time delay \$81.90 1 ea 99-014 Steel Mechanical Universal Surface-mounted Plunger/Roller \$81.90 Switch NOTE: NO COLOR SPECIFIED. WE HAVE QUOTED STANDARD BLACK. IF COLOR CHANGES, SO COULD THE PRICE....VERIFY.... **ITEM TOTAL:** \$737.10 23 SPARE NO. 24 SPARE NO. 25 SPARE NO. 26 SPARE NO. 27 1 ea SNEEZE GUARD ASSEMBLY \$1,357.20 \$1,357.20 BSI Model No. ZG 9500 SERIES SNEEZE GUARD ASSEMBLY: 42" PER PLANS & SPECS 28 2 ea DROP-IN HOT WELL \$746.20 \$373.10 Hatco Model No. HWBH-11QTD Drop-In Heated Well, round, with drain, 11 quart, top mounted, remote thermostat with separate power switch, stainless steel construction (high wattage), UL, cUL 1 ea NOTE: Sale of this product must comply with Hatco's Minimum Resale Price Policy; consult order acknowledgement for details 1 ea NOTE: Includes 24/7 parts & service assistance, call 800-558-0607

Sell Total

Qtyea One year on-site parts and labobasaription plus one additional year parts only warranty on the metal sheathed elements

Item

Sell

2 ea MICROWAVE OVEN

\$1,038.36

\$519.18

Item Qty Description Sell



Merchandise	\$147,238.15
Freight	\$3,046.01
Tax 9.5%	\$12,581.33
Total	\$162,865,49

Bond Rate (if bond is required): 1% of the total price (not included)

NOTE: Delivery and Installation: Based on ground floor kitchen location with adequate access to area, and includes: Delivery, unloading, setting in place, leveling, attaching and sealing to wall where required for all equipment provided within. DOES NOT include any electrical, plumbing, HVAC or gas connections. Debris will be removed to designated area (on-site trash receptacle.) Bid does not include seismic installation or seismic calculations. Prices are valid for 30 days then subject to manufacturers' price increases or progressive billing/storing arrangements. Manufacturer's price increases are estimated approximately 8% per year. Installation based on prevailing wage installers. Duray does not accept any liquidated damages. Contract subject to Credit Approval. Prices are based on the entire package being ordered, individual items purchased separately may be subject to a re-quote. This bid is based on Food Service Drawings and section 11400 written specifications. If Architectural drawings were provided, such drawings were used for reference only and not as the bidding document.

Please note the following inclusions/exclusions:

INCLUSIONS:

To include: Hoods/Ventilators, Cold Storage Rooms, Refrigeration, Millwork, Stainless Steel Fixtures, Manufactured Kitchen Equipment, Ansul System, Freight, Taxes, K.E.C. Prepared, M.E.P Coordination Drawings, Product Data Brochures, Shop Drawings, Start Ups, Demonstrations, Operation and Maintenance Manuals and "Field" Labor at Straight Time Hours, 1 year Parts and Labor Warranty through factories, 5 year compressor PARTS warranty through factories.

Note: Exhaust Hoods: our bid includes the hanging of exhaust hoods to a structural support located no further than 72" away from the top of the exhaust hood as per standard SMACNA installation guidelines. If a structure does not exist within 72" from the top of the hood, one will be provided by G.C.

EXCLUSIONS:

Concrete Curbs, Demolition, Installation of "Embedded" Items, Conduit Line Runs for all Equipment, Beer System(s), Beverage Line(s) and conduits, All Floor/Wall/Ceiling/Roof Penetrations, Roof Pad for Refrigeration Rack(s), Core Drilling, Sleeves, Structural Hood Supports, Ducts, Fans, Blowers, Final Weld from Duct To Hood, General Carpentry (i.e.: Backing/ Blocking), Masonry/ Tile Work, Any/All Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing Connections (NO final MEP Connections), Pre-Wired/Pre-Plumbed Custom Counters, Pitch Pockets, Condensate Drains from Coils in Walk-in, Interwiring Coils to Condensers, Hood/Walk-In Closures over 12" tall, Interfacing/Wiring of fire suppression system to building main alarm or life safety, Electrical Shunt trip/contactors and any other controlling switch/micro switch, Fire Extinguishers, Cranes, Forklifts, Grade-Alls, Composite Crews, Deferred Submittals, Matrix Seismic Calculations/Installation, participation in any cooperative assessment for trash removal and/ or Trade Damage, No demolition or Handling Owner Furnished Equipment unless otherwise noted, Any Fees and/or permits for Building/Health Dept., Final Kitchen Cleaning, Bid Bond, Performance/ Payment Bond and Overtime for "Field" Labor. Some model numbers may be different due to changes and updates by manufacturers. No allowance for refabrication of existing equipment or replacements parts have been incorporated in this proposal unless otherwise noted. No warranties on existing equipment included.

No Mold Insurance.

Food related fire suppression system included maximum 2" diameter gas shut off valve(s), if larger valve(s) are required, the additional cost will be added to our proposal.

We have estimated a maximum of 100 feet line runs for refrigeration, and first story refrigeration rack location. Should more be required, an estimate will be obtained and added to our proposal. Walk-in light and light fixtures are shipped loose with box and installed by others.

Additionally, any item in section 11400 Food Service Equipment without an item number

Initial:

is	not	included	in	our	proposal.

Terms: 50/40/10 or Pre-Negotiated.

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions, or we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call on us.

Acceptance:	Date:
Printed Name:	_
Project Grand Total: \$162,865.49	